RESOLUTION NO. 12-2023-1796

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY, LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, SETTING THE BILLING RATE FOR MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 302(3) of Chapter 20, Part 3 of the Salisbury Township Code of Ordinances entitled "Municipal Solid Waste Collection Charges," the amount to be paid by the owner or occupant of each residential establishment for the quarterly collection period shall be established by a fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners may amend, revise and set refuse and recycling rates from time to time by a duly enacted Resolution of the Board; an

WHEREAS, the Finance Director and Township Manager have proposed billing rates for both refuse and recycling collection services that reflect the contract awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania, that the following billing rates for refuse and recycling collection services shall be effective January 1, 2024:

The Net 15 amount, at \$432 per annum, shall be payable at the rate of \$108 per quarter effective January 1, 2024.

DULY ADOPTED this 14th day of December, 2023 by the Board of Commissioners of Salisbury Township, in a lawful session duly assembled.

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY (Lehigh County, Pennsylvania)

By:

Debra J. Brinton, President

Board of Commissioners

Attest:

Township Secretary